504153394 12/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4200067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA	08/14/2013
NARAYANA VENUGOPAL	08/14/2013
JOHN CHARLES CARIS	08/14/2013
MARK WLOTKOWSKI	08/14/2013
CHARLES KO	08/14/2013
LEONARD ANTHONY SHANER	08/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15389993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-528-4882

Email: docket@b2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOG

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1650

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83737380(65080-1653D3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. FRANCIS
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Francis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2016

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 8

source=83737380 - Notice of Recordation of Assignment USPA SN 139667980 (65080-1653D3)#page1.tif source=83737380 - Notice of Recordation of Assignment USPA SN 139667980 (65080-1653D3)#page3.tif source=83737380 - Notice of Recordation of Assignment USPA SN 139667980 (65080-1653D3)#page4.tif source=83737380 - Notice of Recordation of Assignment USPA SN 139667980 (65080-1653D3)#page5.tif source=83737380 - Notice of Recordation of Assignment USPA SN 139667980 (65080-1653D3)#page5.tif source=83737380 - Notice of Recordation of Assignment USPA SN 139667980 (65080-1653D3)#page6.tif source=83737380 - Notice of Recordation of Assignment USPA SN 139667980 (65080-1653D3)#page7.tif source=83737380 - Notice of Recordation of Assignment USPA SN 139667980 (65080-1653D3)#page7.tif source=83737380 - Notice of Recordation of Assignment USPA SN 139667980 (65080-1653D3)#page8.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 15, 2013

PTAS

BEJIN, VANOPHEM & BIENEMAN PLC FORD GLOB 300 RIVER PLACE SUITE 1650 DETROIT, MI 48207

502458220

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/14/2013 REEL/FRAME: 031009/0285

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 83375453

ASSIGNOR:

GUPTA, AJAY KUMAR DOC DATE: 08/14/2013

ASSIGNOR:

VENUGOPAL, NARAYANA DOC DATE: 08/14/2013

ASSIGNOR:

CARIS, JOHN CHARLES DOC DATE: 08/14/2013

ASSIGNOR:

WLOTKOWSKI, MARK DOC DATE: 08/14/2013

ASSIGNOR:

KO, CHARLES DOC DATE: 08/14/2013

ASSIGNOR:

SHANER, LEONARD ANTHONY DOC DATE: 08/14/2013

 ASSIGNEE:

FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC SUITE 800, 330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13966790

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: VEHICLE FRAME COMPONENT

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Please direct all correspondence to:

Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Bejin VanOphem & Bieneman PLC 300 River Place, Suite 1650 Detroit, MI 48207

Docket Number	83375453	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76). Title of Invention VEHICLE FRAME COMPONENT This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on ______ The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I bereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein; Serial No. ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Date: 8-14-2013 Ajay Kumar Gupta Inventor: Signature: Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Please direct all correspondence to:

Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Bejin VanOphem & Bieneman PLC 300 River Place, Suite 1650 Detroit, MI 48207

3	*	3 3 3 3 3	6	1 0 4	AMERICA	garanta and		
Attorne	N 130	7 K - 7 N	33333355	- X 3	37545	1		
2.35003210	7 200		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		A 1. A 4. A.		 	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) Title of Invention VEHICLE FRAME COMPONENT This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Narayana Venugopal Signature: Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTC) 1944 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Please direct all correspondence to:

Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Bejin VanOphem & Bieneman PLC 300 River Place, Suite 1650 Detroit, MI 48207

40	-						×-		 ٠.,		 4	 	440	-	-		-	-		-		-	-	-	-	-	 ÷	-					<u> </u>	-		-	_	-	_	 -	-	 	-	-	-	-	**	 -	 **	 	 	***	,
													27				200	2.1				٠.							- 3	۷.	٠.'	٠	34	٠.	00		- 0																
		ж.	4.	4.		نحذ		22	 	. 2	 ٠.	 -	ĩ.				е.	ъ.				. 2	٠.	-				٠.	- 16	Э.				7.	с.	æ			7														
	·		7	3.1	٠,	1			3.5		۶,		2	4	* 5		5 Y	14 4						,				а.		٠.	13	0.7		۶.		-		٧.	ಇ														
١. '		ು		Ф.,	w	5	٠.		ч.			N.	λ,		4.5	1. 6	٠.	X (٠,	æ.	43				14			٠.	- 1	•	u.	*		100	٠.	-35		0.0	v														
																																																		i			

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) Title of Invention VEHICLE FRAME COMPONENT This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on _____ The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Date: 8-14-2013 Inventor: John Charles Caris Signature: Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Please direct all correspondence to:

Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Bejin VanOphem & Bieneman PLC 300 River Place, Suite 1650 Detroit, MI 48207

•	•••	•••	•	••	٠.	•	•		•	•	•••	٠,			•••	•	7	•	•	•	~	•		•	•		•	••	•	•	7		•	•	**	•••			٠,	7	•	٠,		••	•	•	•	•	•	1	_	•	•	••	•	 7.5	•	•	77	7	~	 •		_	_
	- 1	1	٠.													٠.				٠,															,,		ĸ.	-	٠,	•	1		>			~																			
	а		٠,		ĸ.		٠.	٠.		>	3	- 7	'n	١.	٠,	չ	٠,			•	w	N	v			N	٠.	ж,	12	٠.				١,	м	٠.	٠.			2.	•		2		٠.	46																			
	•	ĸ.				ъ.	т.				ъ.		٦	31	٠,	·			ı.		- N		ä.		в		١,	Ľ,		4		e.	٠.		٠.	٠.	7			у.	w.		ч	٠.	У,																				
			7.7		-			7	J.									۲.								9	74																																						

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) Title of Invention VEHICLE FRAME COMPONENT This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on _____ The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the emire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers. including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Date: Avg. 14, 2013 inventor: Mark Włotkowski Signature: Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Please direct all correspondence to:

Bejin VanOphem & Bieneman PLC 300 River Place, Suite 1650 Detroit, MI 48207

	1																																					

	1ENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN ICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)
Title of Invention	VEHICLE FRAME COMPONENT
This declaration is	irected to:
	he attached application, or nited States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the claim	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-par	uty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL I of the State of De hereinafter referred interest, domestic a of the ASSIGNEE, for the inventions a name or names, or insert the serial/ap	ployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto ECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws aware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and not foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to eplication number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
applications, in and including all appl	to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations cations claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissue applications.
including applications, and	for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, ons for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives y to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby repre	ent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of	lge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME O	
Inventor: Chi	rles Ko Date: 0/14/12
Signature:	44404
	n Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Jaration form for each additional inventor.

Please direct all correspondence to:

Bejin VanOphem & Bieneman PLC 300 River Place, Suite 1650 Detroit, MI 48207

	~~~
Attorney Docket Number	83375453

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)	
Title of Invention	n VEHICLE FRAME COMPONENT
This declaration is	directed to:
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the clair	t I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, as.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.	
applications, in ar including all app	successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations lications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, direissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby repr	esent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME (Inventor: Le Signature: Z	OF INVERTOR Onate Arithony Shanes ON 14/20/\$
(Suture	ion Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional d	eclaration form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 040760 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 12/23/2016